WCIA Property Schedule

Location Address/Serial Number Total Value

Member Year Description

Bldg. Deductible Building Value Contents Value Property in the

Number Loc. No.

Built

Sq. Ft.

Open (PITO)

Member: Cle Elum

Property Type: Building
CM-7364 1

CM-8960 20

CM-7366 3
CM-11230 O
CM-11229 O
CM-7368 5

P-CM-004

P-CM-016
CM-15543 0

CM-9216 23
CM-19072 O

CM-7371
CM-13237
CM-7369
CM-19070
CM-9215 22
CM-7376 13

CM-7375 12
CM-7374 11

P-CM-006
P-CM-007
P-CM-017
CM-19073 O
CM-19074 O
CM-19075 O
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1903

2005

1987
1963
1962
1976

1947

2020
2012

2003
2003

1995
2009
1955
1970
1972
1970

1990
1965

1947
1947
1980
2004
2004
2004

CITY HALL (PITO: FLAG POLE AND
SIGNAGE.)

FIRE STATION (PITO: FLAG POLE,
BOLLARDS, AND MASONRY WALL.)

FIRE STATION #2
3 BEDRROOM 1 BATH
3 BEDRROOM 1 BATH

LIBRARY (PITO: FLAGPOLE, BOOK DROP
BOX, AND MASONRY PRIVACY WALLS.)

City Shop (PITO: FENCING, PROPANE
TANK, AND CONEX STORAGE UNITS.)

playground equipment, gazebo and skate park
Public Safety Building (PITO: SIGNAGE AND

A FLAGPOLE.)
YAKIMA RIVER PUMP STATION

Yakima River Pump Intake Structure (PITO:
FENCING AND A SCADA POLE.)

PUBLIC RESTROOMS
Public Restroom
PICNIC SHELTER
WWTP Storage Building
STORAGE BUILDING

WAREHOUSE/GARAGE-CITY SOP (PITO:
FENCING)

STORAGE BLDG. CEMETERY

STORAGE BLDG. CEMETERY (PITO:
MASONRY GATE AND FLAGPOLES.)

City Shop Storage

City Shop Storage
STORAGE BUILDING
WWTP Influent Pump Station
WWTP Headworks Building

WWTP Blower Building (PITO: FENCING,
BOLLARDS, AND AN ELECTRIC GATE.)

119 W FIRST ST

301 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

204 N COLUMBIA AVE
901 W Second St
809 W Second St

302 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

1009 E THIRD ST

615 W. Second
807 W SECOND ST

331 S CLE ELUM WAY
331 S CLE ELUM WAY

221 1/2 E First ST

615 W. Second

220 Grant St

1970 WASHINGTON HWY
331 S CLE ELUM WAY
112 YAKIMA AVE

119 W FIRST ST
119 W FIRST ST

1009 E THIRD ST
1009 E THIRD ST
807 W SECOND ST
500 OWENS RD
500 OWENS RD
500 OWENS RD
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6,768

8,637

4,400
1,590
1,600
2,880

3,360

0
3,584

2,268

459
533
1,302
800
1,672
3,200

360
240

2,800
3,600
540

1,050
29,208

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$25,000

$25,000
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000

$1,695,722

$3,300,006

$927,229
$167,204
$167,204
$1,001,842

$1,054,405

$0
$725,648

$3,561,674
$295,735

$161,995
$181,137
$11,810
$94,050
$337,013
$426,987

$9,405
$6,270

$342,865
$440,781
$53,713
$883,978
$1,581,677
$20,182,906

Value

$292,900 $14,108 $2,002,730

$350,975 $10,032 $3,661,013

$223,715 $0 $1,150,944

$0 $0 $167,204

$0 $0 $167,204

$516,716 $21,945 $1,540,503

$171,700 $45,144 $1,271,249

$0 $520,566 $520,566

$257,550 $9,405 $992,603

$0 $0 $3,561,674

$0 $19,437 $315,172

$0 $0 $161,995

$26,543 $0 $207,680

$0 $0 $11,810

$0 $0 $94,050

$30,300 $0 $367,313

$0 $20,691 $447,678

$5,050 $0 $14,455

$5,050 $24,035 $35,355

$35,350 $0 $378,215

$80,800 $0 $521,581

$0 $0 $53,713

$0 $0 $883,978

$0 $0 $1,581,677

$0 $72,210 $20,255,116
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Property Schedule

Location  Member Description Address/Serial Number Bldg. Deductible Building Value Contents Value Property in the Total Value
Number Loc. No. Sq. Ft. Open (PITO)
Value
CM-19078 0 2004 WWTP Lagoon #2 ILiner 500 OWENS RD 230,86 $25,000 $2,316,019 $0 $0 $2,316,019
0
CM-19079 0 2004 WWTP Lagoon 3 Liner Aeration Basin 500 OWENS RD 215,37 $25,000 $3,269,059 $0 $0 $3,269,059
9
CM-19080 O 2004 WWTP Underground Process Piping 500 OWENS RD 0 $25,000 $3,291,235 $0 $0 $3,291,235
CM-10654 26 1977 WWTP Administration Building 500 OWENS RD 2,016 $25,000 $1,480,723 $106,050 $0 $1,586,773
CM-19076 0 1998 WWTP Storage Building (Old UV Bldg.) 500 OWENS RD 1,182 $25,000 $271,075 $75,750 $0 $346,825
CM-19077 0O 2005 WWTP Maintenance Garage 500 OWENS RD 1,024 $25,000 $169,171 $60,600 $0 $229,771
CM-7379 16 1940 WATER TANK--350,000 GAL. 318 W 6TH ST 0 $25,000 $1,365,397 $0 $0 $1,365,397
CM-7378 15 2003 WATER TANK--500,000 GAL. (PITO: 318 W 6TH ST 0 $25,000 $1,350,140 $0 $27,484 $1,377,624
FENCING.)
CM-9218 25 2003 UGA RESERVOIR 1.3 MGD MPR FAN 194 RESERVOIR RIDGE RD 0 $25,000 $2,499,536 $0 $20,587 $2,520,123
HOUSE RD. (PITO: FENCING.)
CM-9217 24 2002 EAST RESERVOIR 205 (PITO: FENCING.) 340 N COLUMBIA AVE 0 $25,000 $709,764 $0 $8,360 $718,124
CM-19066 0O 2003 Water Sedimentation Basin (PITO: FENCING, 1970 WASHINGTON HWY 13,464 $25,000 $4,499,827 $0 $212,658 $4,712,485
ELECTRIC GATE, LIGHTING, 1100 GALLON
STEEL FUEL TANK, AND SAFETY
BOLLARDS.)
CM-19067 O 2003 WWTP Backwash Recycle Basin 1970 WASHINGTON HWY 6,650 $25,000 $2,106,720 $0 $0 $2,106,720
CM-19068 2003 Recycle Irrigation Flow Meter Vault 1970 WASHINGTON HWY 0 $25,000 $317,750 $0 $0 $317,750
CM-9214 21 2003 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 4MGD 1970 WASHINGTON HWY 13,260 $25,000 $18,830,064 $172,710 $0 $19,002,774
CM-19069 0 2003 WWTP Backup Generator Enclosure 1970 WASHINGTON HWY 0 $25,000 $445,315 $0 $0 $445,315
CM-19071 O 2003 WWTP Underground Process Piping 1970 WASHINGTON HWY 0 $25,000 $2,636,726 $0 $0 $2,636,726
Totals for Building - 41 Property Schedule $83,169,777 $2,411,759 $1,026,662 $86,608,198
Property Type: Inland Marine
P-CM-018 2023 Mini Excavator 1FFO50PAPPH000281 $25,000 $90,757 $0 $90,757
P-CM-019 2024 John Deere Hydro CAB R4 120R Model 1025 1LV1025RCPP408387 $25,000 $27,588 $27,588
RC
P-CM-020 2024 Snow Blower Attachment for John Deere 1IXFSB11XENO221023 $25,000 $5,245 $5,245
Tractor
P-CM-021 2023 950 GC CAT Loader M5TO5619 $25,000 $339,313 $339,313
P-CM-001 2013 Durapatcher Pothole Patcher DP125DJT $25,000 $0 $49,925 $49,925
1D9BB1729DP441507
CM-11695 119 2007 CASE 621 E - FRONT END LOADER ROPS #Jee 220685 - Product 0 $25,000 $0 $156,015 $156,015
Serial/Pin #:N7F203009
CM-7423 8 1996 CATERPILLAR 924F LOADER 5NNQO0861 $25,000 $0 $92,197 $92,197
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Location Year Description Address/Serial Number Bldg. Deductible Building Value Contents Value Property in the Total Value
Number Built Sq. Ft. Open (PITO)
Value
CM-8825 12 1991 SNOW WING FOR CAT GRADER $25,000 $0 $19,478 $19,478
CM-8824 11 1991 CATERPILLAR GRADER 140B 072V13842 $25,000 $0 $90,898 $90,898
CM-7424 9 HUSTLER MOWER/SNOW BLOWER 9236 0 $25,000 $0 $5,195 $5,195
CM-7422 7 1990 CHAMPION 730A MOTOR GRADER 2220151 0 $25,000 $0 $112,331 $112,331
CM-7417 2 1965 SMITH COMPRESSOR C2630 0 $25,000 $0 $6,241 $6,241
CM-11588 0 2007 DECATER SPEED MEASURING TRAILER 18985091274659067 0 $25,000 $0 $7,738 $7,738
CM-12543 0 1993 Caterpillar Grader 140 G 72V15790 0 $25,000 $0 $149,775 $149,775
P-CM-008 2002 Duratech Haybuster HD8 Portable Tub Grinder 241490263 $25,000 $35,819 $35,819
P-CM-009 42" Excavator Brush Mower Model E-BM-42 $25,000 $4,060 $4,060
P-CM-011 2012 Z-Trac 997 O-Turn Tractor 997 60/72 $25,000 $21,321 $21,321
P-CM-012 John Deere X575 4x4 Tractor Mower MDX575C0030335 $25,000 $10,661 $10,661
P-CM-013 1988 Hyster Forklift A177B31217K $25,000 $21,321 $21,321
P-CM-015 John Deere Mower ZTRAK 2147TC $25,000 $12,793 $12,793
Totals for Inland Marine - 20 Property Schedule $0 $1,258,671 $0 $1,258,671
Totals for Cle Elum - 61 Property Schedule $83,169,777 $3,670,430 $1,026,662 $87,866,869
Grand Totals - 61 Property Schedule $83,169,777 $3,670,430 $1,026,662 $87,866,869
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Report Definition

Description: Property Schedule (Print View)

Filters: Effective Date (Policy) is between 01/01/2025 and 12/31/2025 and Action Type is not equal to Deleted
Groups: Member then Property Type
Sorts: No Sorts
Options: None
Run Date: 02/11/2025
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