Location Number	Member Loc. No.	Year Built	Description	Address/Serial Number	Bldg. Sq. Ft.	Deductible	Building Value C	ontents Value P	operty in the Open (PITO) Value	Total Value
Member: Cle	Elum									
Property Ty	/pe: Buildi	ng								
CM-7364	1	1903	CITY HALL (PITO: FLAG POLE AND SIGNAGE.)	119 W FIRST ST	6,768	\$25,000	\$1,695,722	\$292,900	\$14,108	\$2,002,730
CM-8960	20	2005	FIRE STATION (PITO: FLAG POLE, BOLLARDS, AND MASONRY WALL.)	301 PENNSYLVANIA AVE	8,637	\$25,000	\$3,300,006	\$350,975	\$10,032	\$3,661,013
CM-7366	3	1987	FIRE STATION #2	204 N COLUMBIA AVE	4,400	\$25,000	\$927,229	\$223,715	\$0	\$1,150,944
CM-11230	0	1963	3 BEDRROOM 1 BATH	901 W Second St	1,590	\$25,000	\$167,204	\$0	\$0	\$167,204
CM-11229	0	1962	3 BEDRROOM 1 BATH	809 W Second St	1,600	\$25,000	\$167,204	\$0	\$0	\$167,204
CM-7368	5	1976	LIBRARY (PITO: FLAGPOLE, BOOK DROP BOX, AND MASONRY PRIVACY WALLS.)	302 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE	2,880	\$25,000	\$1,001,842	\$516,716	\$21,945	\$1,540,503
P-CM-004		1947	City Shop (PITO: FENCING, PROPANE TANK, AND CONEX STORAGE UNITS.)	1009 E THIRD ST	3,360	\$25,000	\$1,054,405	\$171,700	\$45,144	\$1,271,249
P-CM-016		2020	playground equipment, gazebo and skate park	615 W. Second	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$0	\$520,566	\$520,566
CM-15543	0	2012	Public Safety Building (PITO: SIGNAGE AND A FLAGPOLE.)	807 W SECOND ST	3,584	\$25,000	\$725,648	\$257,550	\$9,405	\$992,603
CM-9216	23	2003	YAKIMA RIVER PUMP STATION	331 S CLE ELUM WAY	2,268	\$25,000	\$3,561,674	\$0	\$0	\$3,561,674
CM-19072	0	2003	Yakima River Pump Intake Structure (PITO: FENCING AND A SCADA POLE.)	331 S CLE ELUM WAY	0	\$25,000	\$295,735	\$0	\$19,437	\$315,172
CM-7371	8	1995	PUBLIC RESTROOMS	221 1/2 E First ST	459	\$25,000	\$161,995	\$0	\$0	\$161,995
CM-13237	0	2009	Public Restroom	615 W. Second	533	\$25,000	\$181,137	\$26,543	\$0	\$207,680
CM-7369	6	1955	PICNIC SHELTER	220 Grant St	1,302	\$25,000	\$11,810	\$0	\$0	\$11,810
CM-19070	0	1970	WWTP Storage Building	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	800	\$25,000	\$94,050	\$0	\$0	\$94,050
CM-9215	22	1972	STORAGE BUILDING	331 S CLE ELUM WAY	1,672	\$25,000	\$337,013	\$30,300	\$0	\$367,313
CM-7376	13	1970	WAREHOUSE/GARAGE-CITY SOP (PITO: FENCING)	112 YAKIMA AVE	3,200	\$25,000	\$426,987	\$0	\$20,691	\$447,678
CM-7375	12	1990	STORAGE BLDG. CEMETERY	119 W FIRST ST	360	\$25,000	\$9,405	\$5,050	\$0	\$14,455
CM-7374	11	1965	STORAGE BLDG. CEMETERY (PITO: MASONRY GATE AND FLAGPOLES.)	119 W FIRST ST	240	\$25,000	\$6,270	\$5,050	\$24,035	\$35,355
P-CM-006		1947	City Shop Storage	1009 E THIRD ST	2,800	\$25,000	\$342,865	\$35,350	\$0	\$378,215
P-CM-007		1947	City Shop Storage	1009 E THIRD ST	3,600	\$25,000	\$440,781	\$80,800	\$0	\$521,581
P-CM-017		1980	STORAGE BUILDING	807 W SECOND ST	540	\$25,000	\$53,713	\$0	\$0	\$53,713
CM-19073	0	2004	WWTP Influent Pump Station	500 OWENS RD	0	\$25,000	\$883,978	\$0	\$0	\$883,978
CM-19074	0	2004	WWTP Headworks Building	500 OWENS RD	1,050	\$25,000	\$1,581,677	\$0	\$0	\$1,581,677
CM-19075	0	2004	WWTP Blower Building (PITO: FENCING, BOLLARDS, AND AN ELECTRIC GATE.)	500 OWENS RD	29,208	\$25,000	\$20,182,906	\$0	\$72,210	\$20,255,116



2/11/2025 6:20:04 PM Page 1 of 4

Location Number	Member Loc. No.	Year Built	Description	Address/Serial Number	Bldg. Sq. Ft.	Deductible	Building Value C	ontents Value F	Property in the Open (PITO) Value	Total Valu
CM-19078	0	2004	WWTP Lagoon #2 ILiner	500 OWENS RD	230,86 0	\$25,000	\$2,316,019	\$0	\$0	\$2,316,01
CM-19079	0	2004	WWTP Lagoon 3 Liner Aeration Basin	500 OWENS RD	215,37 9	\$25,000	\$3,269,059	\$0	\$0	\$3,269,05
CM-19080	0	2004	WWTP Underground Process Piping	500 OWENS RD	0	\$25,000	\$3,291,235	\$0	\$0	\$3,291,23
CM-10654	26	1977	WWTP Administration Building	500 OWENS RD	2,016	\$25,000	\$1,480,723	\$106,050	\$0	\$1,586,77
CM-19076	0	1998	WWTP Storage Building (Old UV Bldg.)	500 OWENS RD	1,182	\$25,000	\$271,075	\$75,750	\$0	\$346,82
CM-19077	0	2005	WWTP Maintenance Garage	500 OWENS RD	1,024	\$25,000	\$169,171	\$60,600	\$0	\$229,77
CM-7379	16	1940	WATER TANK350,000 GAL.	318 W 6TH ST	0	\$25,000	\$1,365,397	\$0	\$0	\$1,365,39
CM-7378	15	2003	WATER TANK500,000 GAL. (PITO: FENCING.)	318 W 6TH ST	0	\$25,000	\$1,350,140	\$0	\$27,484	\$1,377,62
CM-9218	25	2003	UGA RESERVOIR 1.3 MGD MPR FAN HOUSE RD. (PITO: FENCING.)	194 RESERVOIR RIDGE RD	0	\$25,000	\$2,499,536	\$0	\$20,587	\$2,520,12
CM-9217	24	2002	EAST RESERVOIR 205 (PITO: FENCING.)	340 N COLUMBIA AVE	0	\$25,000	\$709,764	\$0	\$8,360	\$718,1
CM-19066	0	2003	Water Sedimentation Basin (PITO: FENCING, ELECTRIC GATE, LIGHTING, 1100 GALLON STEEL FUEL TANK, AND SAFETY BOLLARDS.)	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	13,464	\$25,000	\$4,499,827	\$0	\$212,658	\$4,712,4
CM-19067	0	2003	WWTP Backwash Recycle Basin	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	6,650	\$25,000	\$2,106,720	\$0	\$0	\$2,106,7
CM-19068	0	2003	Recycle Irrigation Flow Meter Vault	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	0	\$25,000	\$317,750	\$0	\$0	\$317,7
CM-9214	21	2003	WATER TREATMENT PLANT 4MGD	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	13,260	\$25,000	\$18,830,064	\$172,710	\$0	\$19,002,7
CM-19069	0	2003	WWTP Backup Generator Enclosure	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	0	\$25,000	\$445,315	\$0	\$0	\$445,3
CM-19071	0	2003	WWTP Underground Process Piping	1970 WASHINGTON HWY	0	\$25,000	\$2,636,726	\$0	\$0	\$2,636,7
tals for Bui	lding - 41 Pr	operty S	Schedule				\$83,169,777	\$2,411,759	\$1,026,662	\$86,608,1
operty Ty	pe: Inland	Marine	e							
P-CM-018		2023	Mini Excavator	1FF050PAPPH000281		\$25,000		\$90,757	\$0	\$90,7
P-CM-019		2024	John Deere Hydro CAB R4 120R Model 1025 RC	1LV1025RCPP408387		\$25,000		\$27,588		\$27,5
P-CM-020		2024	Snow Blower Attachment for John Deere Tractor	1XFSB11XENO221023		\$25,000		\$5,245		\$5,2
P-CM-021		2023	950 GC CAT Loader	M5TO5619		\$25,000		\$339,313		\$339,3
P-CM-001		2013	Durapatcher Pothole Patcher	DP125DJT 1D9BB1729DP441507		\$25,000	\$0	\$49,925		\$49,9
CM-11695	119	2007	CASE 621 E - FRONT END LOADER	ROPS #Jee 220685 - Product Serial/Pin #:N7F203009	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$156,015		\$156,0
CM-7423	8	1996	CATERPILLAR 924F LOADER	5NNQ0861		\$25,000	\$0	\$92,197		\$92,1

2/11/2025 6:20:04 PM Page 2 of 4



Location Number	Member Loc. No.	Year Built	Description	Address/Serial Number	Bldg. Sq. Ft.	Deductible	Building Value (Contents Value F	Property in the Open (PITO) Value	Total Value
CM-8825	12	1991	SNOW WING FOR CAT GRADER			\$25,000	\$0	\$19,478		\$19,478
CM-8824	11	1991	CATERPILLAR GRADER 140B	072V13842		\$25,000	\$0	\$90,898		\$90,898
CM-7424	9		HUSTLER MOWER/SNOW BLOWER	9236	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$5,195		\$5,195
CM-7422	7	1990	CHAMPION 730A MOTOR GRADER	2220151	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$112,331		\$112,33
CM-7417	2	1965	SMITH COMPRESSOR	C2630	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$6,241		\$6,24
CM-11588	0	2007	DECATER SPEED MEASURING TRAILER	18985091274659067	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$7,738		\$7,738
CM-12543	0	1993	Caterpillar Grader 140 G	72V15790	0	\$25,000	\$0	\$149,775		\$149,77
P-CM-008		2002	Duratech Haybuster HD8 Portable Tub Grinder	241490263		\$25,000		\$35,819		\$35,81
P-CM-009			42" Excavator Brush Mower	Model E-BM-42		\$25,000		\$4,060		\$4,06
P-CM-011		2012	Z-Trac 997 0-Turn Tractor	997 60/72		\$25,000		\$21,321		\$21,32
P-CM-012			John Deere X575 4x4 Tractor Mower	MDX575C0030335		\$25,000		\$10,661		\$10,66
P-CM-013		1988	Hyster Forklift	A177B31217K		\$25,000		\$21,321		\$21,32
P-CM-015			John Deere Mower	ZTRAK 2147TC		\$25,000		\$12,793		\$12,793
otals for Inland Marine - 20 Property Schedule				\$0	\$1,258,671	\$0	\$1,258,67°			
als for Cle Elum - 61 Property Schedule					\$83,169,777	\$3,670,430	\$1,026,662	\$87,866,869		
nd Totals - 61 Property Schedule					\$83,169,777	\$3,670,430	\$1,026,662	\$87,866,869		



WCIA

Report Definition

Description: Property Schedule (Print View)

Filters: Effective Date (Policy) is between 01/01/2025 and 12/31/2025 and Action Type is not equal to Deleted

Groups: Member then Property Type

Sorts: No Sorts

Options: None

Run Date: 02/11/2025